
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 01 OCT 2024

R1 01 Oct 2024 | Bordeaux Le Bouscat | KYLIN 500 CLUB - PRIX DE SAINT-JULIEN MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1900m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
7:27 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 5
	 2	 4
	 3	 452
	 4	 73542
	 5	 990
	 6	 070
	 7	
	 8	

FLEUR D’AQUITAINE (FR)
MAKE IT RIGHT (IRE)
WINNE CHOPE (FR)
AIVLIS (FR)
BYKRA (FR)
MON ORPAILLEUSE (FR)
GHIZLENE (FR)
DARKAVA (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56

5
8
1
6
3
2
4
7

F VERON
A GAVILAN
A POUCHIN
EDDY HARDOUIN
M ROMARY  2.5 
A GUTIERREZ VAL
C MERILLE
G SANCHEZ

MME S GAVILAN
D GUILLEMIN
K TAVARES
B MONTZEY
C PAUTIER
C H PLISSON
D GUILLEMIN
R AVIAL LOPEZ

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$1,217
$2,435
$5,400
$10,313
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 FLEUR D’AQUITAINE (FR) Trainer: Mme S Gavilan Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,217
Jockey: F Veron WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Ana style (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Rivetti/s Urizzi/j Gavilan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 14Sep24	 MDM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Lixta	 1:43.80		  ........ 5½...................Mont De Marsan

2 MAKE IT RIGHT (IRE) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,435
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: April fools (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie De Montlahuc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 14Sep24	 MDM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 C Merille	 57	 $--	 Lixta	 1:43.80		  ........ 5¼...................Mont De Marsan

3 WINNE CHOPE (FR) Trainer: K Tavares Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,400
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Tulipe rouge (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gousserie Racing/a Chopard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 14	 03Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Kendja	 1:28.55		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 9	 31Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Pelinia	 1:44.09		  ........ 4½.................................Vichy
2 of 11	 31Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 Gora Erreala	 1:46.75		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch

4 AIVLIS (FR) Trainer: B Montzey Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $10,313
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Taj Mahal (IRE) Dam: Haruka (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S De Montzey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 16May24	 BLB	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Merou	 57	 $--	 Secret Wood	 1:22.40		  ........... 5............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
3 of 14	 03Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	12]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $--	 Kendja	 1:28.55		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 11	 21Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $--	 Joukovka	 1:32.37		  ........ 4¼................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 11	 31Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 8]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $--	 Gora Erreala	 1:46.75		  ........ 3½................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 7	 07Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55.5	 $--	 Shandana	 1:42.99		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 01 OCT 2024

5 BYKRA (FR) Trainer: C Pautier Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Romary (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Be a good one (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Van Heeswyck/mme A Chauvin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 11	 16May24	 BLB	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Werle	 57	 $--	 Secret Wood	 1:22.40		  ........ 7¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 10	 19Jun24	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 2]	 A Werle	 56.5	 $--	 Aloysius	 1:24.90		  ...... 10¾............................ Toulouse
13 of 14	 03Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 5]	 A Werle	 58	 $--	 Kendja	 1:28.55		  ........ 6½................. La Teste de Buch

6 MON ORPAILLEUSE (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Amiga intima (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Romary	 57	 $--	 Zarigana	 1:28.81		  ...... 45½.............................Chantilly
7 of 7	 07Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Marquette	 55.5	 $--	 Shandana	 1:42.99		  ......... 31.............................Chantilly
11 of 12	 22Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Subias	 56.5	 $--	 Beau Gars	 1:50.81		  ...... 20½................................ Craon

7 GHIZLENE (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Merille WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Mayyadah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A A Al Thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 DARKAVA (FR) Trainer: R Avial Lopez Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sanchez WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Darenjana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Odriozola Arzallus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 01 OCT 2024

R2 01 Oct 2024 | Chantilly | CHAMBRE DU DUC STAKES
Distance: 1900m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR53,000
7:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 011017
	 2	 128003
	 3	 637004
	 4	 203270
	 5	 310236
	 6	 217643
	 7	 061964
	 8	 923036
	 9	 941324
	10	 997348
	11	 500497
	12	 157300
	13	 234443
	14	 273413
	15	 653890
	16	 000100

BEAUTIFUL ASPEN (FR)
LOVE IS GOLD (FR)
WILD PANSY
LORCAN (FR)
TIGRR (FR)
ALLURRE (FR)
DEVIL IN THE SKY (IRE)
EMPATHIC (FR)
CENTRAL PARK WEST (FR)
MY FANCY (FR)
KHOCHENKO (FR)
RAQEEBB (FR)
GIRAFFE (FR)
AL KHAMSIN (FR)
NEPALAIS (FR)
NOSDARGENT

60
58
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
56
55
55
54.5
53.5
53.5
53.5

6
14
8
1
4
3
5
7
16
10
12
13
2
11
15
9

M VELON
S PASQUIER
M BARZALONA
H LEBOUC
C LECOEUVRE
J NICOLEAU
M GUYON
L BAILS
T TRULLIER
-- --
AURELIEN LEMAITRE
L ROUSSEL
T PICCONE
R THOMAS
C DEMURO
C PACAUT

E LIBAUD
PIER MENARD
H PANTALL
J BOISNARD
P GROUALLE
M CESANDRI
Y BARBEROT
M RULEC
J PHELIPPON
P&J BRANDT
D&P PROD’HOMME
E LIBAUD
P COTTIER
MME H MARTINEZ
F CHAPPET
D&P PROD’HOMME

6
4
4
4
5
5
4
4
6
5
9
4
4
7
6
9

M
G
M
H
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G

FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
76
--
--
75
--
70

	29-�5�-7-2
	11-�3�-1-1
	16-�2�-4-0
	19-�3�-3-3
	38-�7�-6-8
	31-�5�-5-3
	15-�3�-1-1
	22-�3�-4-4
	66-�7�-7-11
	14-�2�-2-3
	80-�8�-7-7
	 9-�1�-2-1
	26-�3�-2-4
	60-�6�-10-10
	37-�4�-8-2
	87-�9�-6-9

$127,540
$58,878
$72,829
$65,913
$143,661
$80,748
$56,613
$68,419
$174,574
$80,241
$246,609
$19,065
$81,937
$140,367
$126,274
$179,922

	17-�4�-5-1
	7-�3�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	6-�0�-1-0
	15-�1�-1-4
	16-�3�-5-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	17-�1�-2-5
	3-�0�-1-1
	39-�3�-4-5
	3-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	16-�1�-1-3
	23-�2�-4-2
	31-�4�-2-5

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 BEAUTIFUL ASPEN (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 6 Total: 29-5-7-2 Prize Money: $127,540
Jockey: M Velon WT: 60 Good: 24-3-7-2 Track: 7-2-1-0

6yo bay f. fr m Fav: 4-1-3-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-4-5-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Aspen darlin (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 11-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 28/07/24 (65 Days)
Owner: P Lemoine-boucaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 26Apr24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $--	 Brandywine	 1:55.55		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
1 of 12	 03Jun24	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $--	 Fayona	 2:02.19		  ........... 3......................Chateaubriant
15 of 16	 17Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Lorne	 2:10.25		  ...... 12¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 15	 28Jul24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $--	 Kleora	 1:58.91		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
7 of 8	 01Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $--	 Mountain Song	 1:39.93		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp

2 LOVE IS GOLD (FR) Trainer: Pier Menard Barrier: 14 Total: 11-3-1-1 Prize Money: $58,878
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 10-3-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-1-0
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Kazeera (UK) J+H: 4-2-1-0 AWT: 7-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 12/01/24 (263 Days)
Owner: Sarl Groupe Kr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 03Feb24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 60.5	 $--	 Bauhinia Rhapsody	 1:57.23		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
8 of 15	 09Apr24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 60	 $--	 Speechman	 1:58.86		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
12 of 16	 02May24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 D Provost	 58	 $--	 Vents Contraires	 1:36.28		  ...... 10½.............................Chantilly
13 of 16	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 60.5	 $--	 Morphewan	 2:04.56		  ...... 10½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 6	 16Aug24	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 57	 $--	 Perle Rouge	 2:02.36		  .......... ¾......................Chateaubriant

3 WILD PANSY Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 8 Total: 16-2-4-0 Prize Money: $72,829
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay uk m Fav: 3-0-2-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Ejtyah (UK) J+H: 13-2-3-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-1 Last Win: 14/06/23 (475 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 27Apr24	 SSR	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 75	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Best Of Lips	 2:06.30		  ........... 4.................................Milan
7 of 10	 09May24	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 L Rousseau	 56	 $--	 Iznik	 2:15.44		  ........ 3¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
16 of 16	 17Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 61	 $--	 Lorne	 2:10.25		  ...... 32¼.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 16	 23Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $--	 Joli Corbeau	 2:23.00		  ........ 7½...............................Dieppe
4 of 16	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $--	 Noir	 2:08.86		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp

4 LORCAN (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 1 Total: 19-3-3-3 Prize Money: $65,913
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 57.5 Good: 14-2-2-3 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo grey fr h Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Verinder (USA) J+H: 10-0-2-2 AWT: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/09/23 (369 Days)
Owner: H Toennies-Fischer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 09Apr24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	16]	 T Blanchouin	 59	 $--	 Speechman	 1:58.86		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 H Lebouc	 60	 $--	 Anctot	 2:02.75		  ........Lnk.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 16	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 60	 $--	 Morphewan	 2:04.56		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 16	 27Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 H Lebouc	 59	 $--	 Lev	 1:49.08		  ........ 5½................. La Teste de Buch
16 of 16	 10Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 59	 $--	 Morphewan	 2:06.93		  ........... 9............................ Deauville
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5 TIGRR (FR) Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 4 Total: 38-7-6-8 Prize Money: $143,661
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 21-1-3-6 Track: 9-0-1-3

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-1-4
Sire: Teofilo (IRE) Dam: Silca’s sister (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-6-2-2 Last Win: 30/05/24 (124 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 30May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Zvaroshka	 1:46.74		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 15	 16Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	15]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Bevan	 1:48.74		  ...... 14¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 13	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Central Park West	 2:00.07		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
3 of 15	 28Jul24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 Beautiful Aspen	 1:58.91		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
6 of 7	 24Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Leandra	 1:58.10		  ...... 15½...................... Clairefontaine

6 ALLURRE (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 3 Total: 31-5-5-3 Prize Money: $80,748
Jockey: J Nicoleau WT: 56.5 Good: 19-4-3-2 Track: 3-0-1-1

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-3-5-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Alleaza (FR) J+H: 5-1-1-0 AWT: 12-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-1 Last Win: 09/04/24 (175 Days)
Owner: Mme M Risi/jc Ravier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 09Apr24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	12]	 J Nicoleau	 59.5	 $--	 Moutarde	 2:00.38		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
7 of 14	 30May24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 J Nicoleau	 60	 $--	 Villa Darya	 2:03.14		  ...... 10½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 16	 24Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J Nicoleau	 58	 $--	 Bemer	 2:12.79		  ........... 1.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 6	 14Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J Nicoleau	 54.5	 $--	 Mon Ouragan	 1:52.30		  .......... ½...................... Aix-Les-Bains
3 of 16	 22Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 6]	 F Valle Skar	 57.5	 $--	 Freja	 1:23.36		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville

7 DEVIL IN THE SKY (IRE) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 5 Total: 15-3-1-1 Prize Money: $56,613
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56.5 Good: 14-3-1-1 Track: 6-1-1-1

4yo chestnut ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Diablesse (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/07/24 (87 Days)
Owner: P Allaire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 13Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	14]	 G Mosse	 60	 $--	 Mykiss	 2:33.94		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 13	 06Jul24	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	11]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $--	 Arown	 2:27.10		  ........ 1½...............Senonnes-Pouance
9 of 16	 01Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Presage Nocturne	 2:43.28		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
6 of 16	 18Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 H Lebouc	 53.5	 $--	 Kleora	 1:58.50		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
4 of 14	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 9]	 H Lebouc	 52.5	 $--	 Monty	 1:59.11		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp

8 EMPATHIC (FR) Trainer: M Rulec Barrier: 7 Total: 22-3-4-4 Prize Money: $68,419
Jockey: L Bails WT: 56.5 Good: 14-3-3-2 Track: 3-2-1-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Empreinte (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 8-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-2 Last Win: 18/11/22 (683 Days)
Owner: R shaykhutdinov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 10Feb24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 109	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Deep Hope	 1:17.50		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
3 of 9	 15Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Lesslepasser	 1:06.93		  .......... ¾......................Fontainebleau
16 of 16	 30Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 59.5	 $--	 Whispering Dream	 1:23.95		  ...... 16¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 8	 09Aug24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Colombier	 1:24.05		  ........... 4.................. Le Lion D’angers
6 of 7	 17Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 L Bails	 56	 $--	 Malka	 2:24.85		  ........ 5½.........................Lyon-Parilly

9 CENTRAL PARK WEST (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 16 Total: 66-7-7-11 Prize Money: $174,574
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56 Good: 49-5-6-8 Track: 22-3-2-7

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-2-5
Sire: Martinborough (JPN) Dam: Rapid transaction (USA) J+H: 8-2-1-1 AWT: 29-3-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-3 Last Win: 06/07/24 (87 Days)
Owner: Horsemood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $--	 Wukhann	 2:15.67		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 13	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 Tigrr	 2:00.07		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
3 of 6	 28Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 5]	 Mr F Guy	 69.5	 $--	 Crew Dragon	 1:42.69		  ........ 1¾................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 12	 08Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Belafonte	 2:00.35		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 18Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 53	 $--	 Kleora	 1:58.50		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville

10 MY FANCY (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 10 Total: 14-2-2-3 Prize Money: $80,241
Jockey: -- -- WT: 56 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 4-1-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Fancy green (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-2 Last Win: 16/11/21 (1050 Days)
Owner: Mme P Brandt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 29Jun23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Walking Painting	 1:39.35		  ...... 14¼.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 12	 16Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Raiku	 1:36.52		  ...... 12¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 15	 09Apr24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $--	 Speechman	 1:58.86		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $--	 Anctot	 2:02.75		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 16	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	14]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $--	 Morphewan	 2:04.56		  ........... 7.................. ParisLongchamp
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11 KHOCHENKO (FR) Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 12 Total: 80-8-7-7 Prize Money: $246,609
Jockey: Aurelien Lemaitre WT: 55 Good: 50-4-7-2 Track: 10-1-0-1

9yo chestnut fr g Fav: 3-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 39-3-4-5
Sire: Pastoral Pursuits (UK) Dam: Flam (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 23-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-0-2 Last Win: 12/02/24 (232 Days)
Owner: Jl Bouyenval

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 09Apr24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Speechman	 1:58.86		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Anctot	 2:02.75		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 16	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 57.5	 $--	 Morphewan	 2:04.56		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 13	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	12]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Central Park West	 2:00.07		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
7 of 16	 10Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	15]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Morphewan	 2:06.93		  ........... 4............................ Deauville

12 RAQEEBB (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 13 Total: 9-1-2-1 Prize Money: $19,065
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 55 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo grey fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Tubereuse (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/12/23 (291 Days)
Owner: Aj Duffield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 18Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 57	 $--	 Ante Alios	 1:57.31		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
7 of 13	 25Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 57	 $--	 Caramelito	 1:39.42		  ........ 7¼.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 10	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Bevan	 2:11.12		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 16	 27Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	14]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Lev	 1:49.08		  ........ 7¾................. La Teste de Buch
11 of 15	 28Jul24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $--	 Beautiful Aspen	 1:58.91		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville

13 GIRAFFE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 2 Total: 26-3-2-4 Prize Money: $81,937
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 54.5 Good: 14-2-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Tout en finesse (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-2 Last Win: 07/02/24 (237 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing/herald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 21Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 59.5	 $--	 Legend	 2:25.16		  ........ 8¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 16	 25Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Looking At Me	 2:18.15		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 15	 08May24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 87	 [	 9]	 M Grandin	 55.5	 $--	 Heliopolis	 2:40.33		  ........... 1.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 9	 15Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 57.5	 $--	 Diane’star	 2:07.06		  ........ 2¾.................................Vichy
3 of 16	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Noir	 2:08.86		  ........ 2¾.................. ParisLongchamp

14 AL KHAMSIN (FR) Trainer: Mme H Martinez Barrier: 11 Total: 60-6-10-10 Prize Money: $140,367
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 53.5 Good: 35-4-5-6 Track: 7-0-1-1

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-1-3
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Al kirana (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 13-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-5-3 Last Win: 06/08/24 (56 Days)
Owner: Mme H Mennessier Martinez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 17	 06Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 59.5	 $--	 City Of Hope	 1:13.66		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 17	 30Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Hartwood Man	 1:25.69		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 11	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Ashghar	 1:54.06		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 15	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $--	 Pertusato	 1:39.73		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 03Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 55.5	 $--	 Iken	 1:39.32		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly

15 NEPALAIS (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 15 Total: 37-4-8-2 Prize Money: $126,274
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 53.5 Good: 27-2-6-2 Track: 8-0-1-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-2-4-2
Sire: The Gurkha (IRE) Dam: Daltiana (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-0 AWT: 17-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-0 Last Win: 26/06/23 (463 Days)
Owner: A Gilibert / L Di Saro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Anctot	 2:02.75		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 15	 16Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 51.5	 $--	 Bevan	 1:48.74		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 55	 $--	 Ciccio Boy	 1:51.01		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 10Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Morphewan	 2:06.93		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
14 of 16	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Noir	 2:08.86		  ........ 9½.................. ParisLongchamp

16 NOSDARGENT Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 9 Total: 87-9-6-9 Prize Money: $179,922
Jockey: C Pacaut WT: 53.5 Good: 50-3-3-7 Track: 13-1-1-1

9yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-4-2-5
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Nostaltir (FR) J+H: 13-1-1-1 AWT: 28-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 32-5-3-1 Last Win: 28/07/24 (65 Days)
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	16]	 A Orani	 55	 $--	 Morphewan	 2:04.56		  ........... 8.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 13	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	10]	 C Pacaut	 54	 $--	 Central Park West	 2:00.07		  ......... 10............................ Deauville
1 of 14	 28Jul24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 59.5	 $--	 Druide	 1:59.73		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
16 of 16	 18Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	11]	 C Pacaut	 51	 $--	 Kleora	 1:58.50		  ...... 12½............................ Deauville
11 of 16	 21Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	11]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $--	 Kawareth	 1:57.58		  ........ 8½.............................Chantilly

CHANTILLY | PAGE 5



FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 01 OCT 2024

R3 01 Oct 2024 | Chantilly | RULLY CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,000
8:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 325632
	 2	 696000
	 3	 182455
	 4	 653367
	 5	 415764
	 6	 000055
	 7	 211707
	 8	 077106
	 9	 900801
	10	 009

TATSTHEWAYTODOIT
TERRATINO FIRE
IMPITOYABLE (FR)
AVRILOMANOIR (FR)
KING ROBBE (FR)
BAILEYS BLUES (FR)
ROGUE ENFORCER
CIAO PA’ (FR)
LA BELLE POETE (FR)
ANNASHABA (FR)

58
58
58
58
56
56
56
56
54.5
54.5

10
7
3
5
2
8
9
1
4
6

F LEFEBVRE
S TISON  2.5 
A MOLINS  1.5 
AURELIEN LEMAITRE
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
M GUYON
P BAZIRE
H BOUTIN
M VELON  1.5 
M Z  SAHEBJAN  2.5 

CJM WOLTERS
CJM WOLTERS
FRAU A BUDKA
MME S LANSLOTS
M BOUTIN
J TOUX
L VANSKA
C BOUTIN
L BAUDRON
F X BELVISI

6
3
5
6
7
7
3
4
3
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
C
H
F
M

UK
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR

73
52
--
--
84
73
82
--
--
--

	35-�2�-4-6
	11-�0�-0-1
	35-�3�-11-4
	51-�7�-2-6
	76-�7�-9-10
	43-�3�-4-7
	 7-�2�-1-1
	20-�2�-5-3
	16-�4�-0-4
	 3-�0�-0-0

$33,492
$1,042
$122,738
$111,284
$189,842
$129,131
$11,666
$54,949
$58,298
$0

	19-�1�-3-5
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-4-1
	6-�0�-1-1
	18-�3�-3-2
	8-�0�-0-1
	4-�2�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 TATSTHEWAYTODOIT Trainer: Cjm Wolters Barrier: 10 Total: 35-2-4-6 Prize Money: $33,492
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 58 Good: 17-2-2-1 Track: 7-1-1-1

6yo uk g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-3-5
Sire: Mayson (UK) Dam: Resist (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 32-2-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-2-5 Last Win: 10/09/22 (752 Days)
Owner: Cabriolet Bvba

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 30May24	 BAD	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	12]	 B Murzabayev	 63	 $--	 Royal Emerther	 -- --- --		  ........ 1¼...................... Baden-Baden
5 of 10	 04Jul24	 HMB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 B Murzabayev	 60	 $--	 Rogue Spirit	 1:15.94		  ........ 8¾................... Hambourg Horn
6 of 6	 27Jul24	 BDH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 3]	 S Macredmond	 56.5	 $--	 Al Hitmi	 1:11.60		  ........ 9½......................Bad-Harzburg
3 of 8	 25Aug24	 BAD	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 4]	 B Murzabayev	 65	 $--	 Favorite Crime	 0:59.34		  .......... ¾...................... Baden-Baden
2 of 11	 07Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 F Lefebvre	 58	 $--	 Queen Of Light	 -- --- --		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly

2 TERRATINO FIRE Trainer: Cjm Wolters Barrier: 7 Total: 11-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,042
Jockey: S Tison (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Buratino (IRE) Dam: Kirrin island (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cabriolet Bvba

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 24Jan24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 R Coakley	 59	 $--	 Run Joy Run	 1:44.16		  ........ 5½............. weakened soon after
6 of 12	 01May24	 LEI	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 1]	 Tommaso Scardino	 63	 $--	 Nishiki Kamuro	 -- --- --		  ........ 7½...............................Leipzig
15 of 15	 30May24	 BAD	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A De Vries	 57.5	 $--	 Doolily	 -- --- --		  ...... 42½...................... Baden-Baden
10 of 13	 09Jul24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 B Murzabayev	 58.5	 $--	 Dark Money	 1:18.24		  ...... 14½......................... Compiegne
10 of 10	 25Jul24	 BDH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 E Pedroza	 61.5	 $--	 Wild Sheriff	 1:34.09		  ...... 12¼......................Bad-Harzburg

3 IMPITOYABLE (FR) Trainer: Frau A Budka Barrier: 3 Total: 35-3-11-4 Prize Money: $122,738
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 21-2-6-3 Track: 8-1-1-2

5yo bay fr g Fav: 5-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-4-1
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Impassable (IRE) J+H: 7-1-2-0 Turf: 30-3-9-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-5-1 Last Win: 03/07/24 (90 Days)
Owner: Leonard Ducass Agency/f Cymes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 19Jul24	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	10]	 A Molins	 61.5	 $--	 Galilodge	 1:26.70		  ...... 12½...................Mont De Marsan
2 of 16	 01Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 A Molins	 58	 $--	 Victory Salute	 1:09.99		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
4 of 13	 27Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $--	 Ozan	 1:02.10		  ........ 1¾...............................Dieppe
5 of 11	 07Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Molins	 61	 $--	 Queen Of Light	 -- --- --		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 16Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55	 $--	 National Service	 1:10.72		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly

4 AVRILOMANOIR (FR) Trainer: Mme S Lanslots Barrier: 5 Total: 51-7-2-6 Prize Money: $111,284
Jockey: Aurelien Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 26-5-0-4 Track: 11-1-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Narvica gravelle (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 45-7-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 25-2-2-2 Last Win: 15/04/24 (169 Days)
Owner: Stal Vie En Rose

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	14]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Bacchilide	 1:04.70		  ........ 3¾...............................Dieppe
3 of 18	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $--	 Simply Lovely	 1:09.76		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
3 of 15	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	15]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Hortensia Basc	 1:09.68		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
6 of 10	 27Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 Royalwood	 1:04.10		  ........... 4...............................Dieppe
7 of 17	 16Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	16]	 P Bazire	 58	 $--	 Gerbera	 1:10.53		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly

CHANTILLY | PAGE 6



FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 01 OCT 2024

5 KING ROBBE (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 2 Total: 76-7-9-10 Prize Money: $189,842
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 28-2-3-5 Track: 15-1-5-1

7yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-3-2
Sire: Zanzibari (USA) Dam: Hatikva (UK) J+H: 5-0-2-0 Turf: 68-7-9-8 Soft/Heavy: 45-5-6-5 Last Win: 25/04/24 (159 Days)
Owner: B Dutruel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 25Apr24	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 Eddy Hardouin	 53	 $--	 Pradaro	 1:03.17		  ........ 1¼................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 12	 07May24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59	 $--	 Gaillard	 1:12.04		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
7 of 10	 27Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $--	 Royalwood	 1:04.10		  ........ 5¼...............................Dieppe
6 of 11	 07Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 61	 $--	 Queen Of Light	 -- --- --		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
4 of 10	 24Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Bacchilide	 -- --- --		  ........... 4.................................Vichy

6 BAILEYS BLUES (FR) Trainer: J Toux Barrier: 8 Total: 43-3-4-7 Prize Money: $129,131
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 19-1-0-4 Track: 8-1-0-2

7yo ch fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Supplicant (UK) Dam: Indiana blues (UK) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 36-2-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-4-3 Last Win: 28/11/23 (308 Days)
Owner: F H Nash Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 28Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 57.5	 $--	 Apax	 1:21.08		  ...... 10¼.................. ParisLongchamp
15 of 16	 06Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $--	 Omicrone	 1:14.05		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
11 of 16	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 57	 $--	 Purest Time	 1:08.93		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
5 of 16	 01Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Victory Salute	 1:09.99		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
5 of 10	 19Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 61	 $--	 Gaillard	 1:26.22		  ........ 2¾.................................Vichy

7 ROGUE ENFORCER Trainer: L Vanska Barrier: 9 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money: $11,666
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 56 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Skip to my lou (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 31/10/23 (336 Days)
Owner: Rogues Gallery Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 20Sep23	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	11]	 D Tudhope	 60.5	 $*4.3	Ingleby Archie	 1:07.48		  ........... 1......................stayed on well
1 of 5	 31Oct23	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 81	 [	 3]	 Rossa Ryan	 62.5	 $*1.9	Tsunami Spirit	 1:04.68		  ..........nk...............................gamely
7 of 9	 26Apr24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 T Marquand	 55.5	 $11	 Equity Law	 1:01.09		  ........... 8..................... never involved
98 of 19	 01Jun24	 EPS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S D Bowen	 56.5	 $--	 Blue Storm	 0:55.62		  ......... 19.... pulled up inside final furlong
7 of 12	 09Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 8]	 P Bazire	 57.5	 $--	 Mount Vernon	 1:23.72		  ........ 9¼.........................Saint-Cloud

8 CIAO PA’ (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 1 Total: 20-2-5-3 Prize Money: $54,949
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 56 Good: 13-2-5-2 Track: 4-0-1-1

4yo bay fr h Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Shamalgan Dam: Miss mo brown bear (IRE) J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 14-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 23/08/24 (39 Days)
Owner: Scuderia Micolo Snc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 54	 $--	 Rakan	 1:23.36		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
7 of 16	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	11]	 H Boutin	 54.5	 $--	 Major Oak	 1:09.15		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
1 of 7	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 60	 $--	 Excalibur	 -- --- --		  ......... hd.................................Vichy
10 of 16	 16Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 54	 $--	 National Service	 1:10.72		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 10	 24Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 63.5	 $--	 Bacchilide	 -- --- --		  ........ 6½.................................Vichy

9 LA BELLE POETE (FR) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 4 Total: 16-4-0-4 Prize Money: $58,298
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 2-1-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: City Light Dam: On high (UK) J+H: 13-2-0-4 Turf: 15-4-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-4-0-3 Last Win: 14/09/24 (17 Days)
Owner: L L Baudron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 02Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 55	 $--	 Jasna’s Secret	 1:10.83		  ........ 9½.............................Chantilly
10 of 11	 30Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $--	 Clavus	 1:24.44		  ........ 8¾.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 16	 03Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	13]	 M Velon	 58.5	 $--	 Vercors	 1:16.83		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
12 of 16	 22Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	11]	 A Duporte	 57.5	 $--	 Freja	 1:23.36		  ........ 9¾............................ Deauville
1 of 7	 14Sep24	 MDM	turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 V Seguy	 56	 $--	 Origen	 1:16.90		  ........... 3...................Mont De Marsan

10 ANNASHABA (FR) Trainer: F X Belvisi Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Z  Sahebjan (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Catushaba (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fx Belvisi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 13	 01Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 54.5	 $--	 Royal Right	 2:01.70		  ......... 27................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
13 of 14	 12Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 L Gallo	 54.5	 $--	 Josephino	 1:34.28		  ...... 25¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 9	 29Aug24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 L Neuville	 54.5	 $--	 El Bosnia	 1:20.12		  ...... 22½.................. ParisLongchamp
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R4 01 Oct 2024 | Bordeaux Le Bouscat | BARON DE MONTESQUIEU MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1900m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
8:47 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 2
	 2	 4
	 3	 0
	 4	 996
	 5	 0454
	 6	 68
	 7	 9322
	 8	 0
	 9	

DREAMLINER (FR)
HAMILTON AIR (FR)
RAFIKI (SPA)
ALTXERRI (FR)
PIRAILLAN (FR)
TEMIRI
BLUE SEABIRD (FR)
TORIO (FR)
BALTIC DUKE (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56

1
7
8
2
6
9
4
5
3

T BACHELOT
C SOUMILLON
H MOUESAN
S LE QUILLEUC  1.5 
A GUTIERREZ VAL
G SANCHEZ
I MENDIZABAL
M FOREST
G GUEDJ-GAY

S WATTEL
M BRASME
T NOVAIS
A ESTRABOL
MME J SOUBAGNE
R AVIAL LOPEZ
L LARRIGADE
R MONTENEGRO
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
G
C
C

FR
FR
SPA
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-2-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$5,217
$3,043
$0
$0
$2,800
$0
$10,000
$0
$0

	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 DREAMLINER (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,217
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Adlerflug (GER) Dam: Game theory (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ph betts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 27Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 Quinteplus	 1:54.50		  ........... 2...............................Dieppe

2 HAMILTON AIR (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,043
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Arizona air (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Tygaly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 29Aug24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Lord Wootton Cen	 1:40.42		  ........ 6¾.................. ParisLongchamp

3 RAFIKI (SPA) Trainer: T Novais Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay spa c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Sentence (SPA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Finca Cas Sant Sl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 13	 21Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $--	 Holy Wooded	 1:43.10		  ......... 20................. La Teste de Buch

4 ALTXERRI (FR) Trainer: A Estrabol Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Le Quilleuc (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Diamond light (USA) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De Ulia Sl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 03Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Le Quilleuc	 56	 $--	 Keanu	 1:15.67		  ...... 11½................. La Teste de Buch
9 of 10	 03Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 3]	 S Le Quilleuc	 58	 $--	 Selenien	 1:26.78		  ......... 12................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 12	 06Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 S Le Quilleuc	 58	 $--	 Retiro	 1:43.19		  ........ 6½................. La Teste de Buch
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5 PIRAILLAN (FR) Trainer: Mme J Soubagne Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,800
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Bonnoeil (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Latremoliere/chopard/salles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 13	 27Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58.5	 $--	 C Est Cool	 1:26.33		  ........ 6½................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 11	 21Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Bin Zarak	 1:31.63		  ........ 7¾................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 12	 06Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58	 $--	 Retiro	 1:43.19		  ........ 5¼................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 6	 31Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58	 $--	 Mondo	 1:46.84		  ......... 10................. La Teste de Buch

6 TEMIRI Trainer: R Avial Lopez Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sanchez WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Mouille point (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Odriozola Arzallus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 03Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 2]	 C Loaiza	 56	 $--	 Selenien	 1:26.78		  ...... 11¼................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 12	 06Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	12]	 G Sanchez	 58	 $--	 Retiro	 1:43.19		  ........ 7½................. La Teste de Buch

7 BLUE SEABIRD (FR) Trainer: L Larrigade Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-2-1 Prize Money: $10,000
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: High perfection (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Sebaoun/mme C Auche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 13	 27Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Foulon	 58.5	 $--	 C Est Cool	 1:26.33		  ........ 6½................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 11	 21Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	11]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Bin Zarak	 1:31.63		  ........ 7½................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 12	 06Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Retiro	 1:43.19		  ........... 2................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 6	 31Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Mondo	 1:46.84		  ........ 3½................. La Teste de Buch

8 TORIO (FR) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Forest WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Tafadhali (SPA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Reyero Sanchez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 13	 21Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Holy Wooded	 1:43.10		  ......... 22................. La Teste de Buch

9 BALTIC DUKE (IRE) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Waldgeist (UK) Dam: Baltic duchess (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

BORDEAUX LE BOUSCAT | PAGE 9



FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 01 OCT 2024

R5 01 Oct 2024 | Chantilly | TERROIRS DE FRANCE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1900m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR20,000
9:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 0
	 2	 00
	 3	 5
	 4	 7
	 5	 955
	 6	 3
	 7	 2
	 8	 832
	 9	 75227
	10	
	11	
	12	

MAGIC FRANK
GWO KA (FR)
RHIPPER (FR)
MAGIC WAY (FR)
ZIA AGNESE (FR)
ROSA GALLICA (FR)
STAR OF LIGHT (FR)
SPRING LILY (FR)
BOHEMOS (FR)
RANJITH (FR)
INDALIMOS (FR)
FREED FROM DESIRE (FR)

58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
54.5
54.5

11
3
4
12
9
1
8
6
10
5
2
7

A CRASTUS
E CORALLO
F LEFEBVRE
C BELMONT  1.5 
J MOUTARD
M GUYON
A VILCHIEN  3.5 
C DEMURO
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
S PASQUIER
M FAVRIAUX  3.5 
M VELON  1.5 

Y BARBEROT
C FERLAND
A LE CLERC
A G BOTTI
G BIETOLINI
H F DEVIN
S WATTEL
M DELZANGLES
H SHIMIZU
D ARTU
A FABRE
S KOBAYASHI

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
F
F
F
F
F
F
C
F
F

UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-2-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,304
$3,913
$2,783
$7,826
$6,348
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 MAGIC FRANK Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elarqam (UK) Dam: Paint (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Avatara S A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 13	 13Sep24	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Ring True	 1:36.88		  ...... 38½.............................Le Mans

2 GWO KA (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Van catskill (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Maxime Moczulski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 17	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	11]	 E Corallo	 56	 $--	 Zakharova	 1:36.70		  ........ 6¼...................... Clairefontaine
11 of 14	 09Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 8]	 E Corallo	 58	 $--	 Paolino	 1:51.90		  ...... 13½...................... Clairefontaine

3 RHIPPER (FR) Trainer: A Le Clerc Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: Dobby girl (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Lannoo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 6	 04Aug24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 8]	 F Lefebvre	 58	 $--	 Boniface	 1:30.86		  ........ 2½.................. Le Lion D’angers

4 MAGIC WAY (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Belmont (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Nuit d’ivresse (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Cole/j C Cassan/a&G Botti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 22Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Sias	 54.5	 $--	 Donegal	 1:31.38		  ...... 17¾............................ Deauville
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 01 OCT 2024

5 ZIA AGNESE (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,304
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Little sister (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme G D’amato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Zarigana	 1:28.81		  ...... 45½.............................Chantilly
5 of 10	 09Aug24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 J Moutard	 58	 $--	 Mimos	 1:25.81		  ........... 3.................. Le Lion D’angers
5 of 10	 27Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 J Moutard	 58	 $--	 Gezora	 1:55.50		  ........... 5...............................Dieppe

6 ROSA GALLICA (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,913
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Telecaster (UK) Dam: Villa rosa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme H Devin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 16Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Al Jafara	 1:54.03		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly

7 STAR OF LIGHT (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,783
Jockey: A Vilchien (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Forecaster (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecuries Andre Coo/jl Ferton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 22Aug24	 SML	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 54.5	 $--	 The Snark	 1:45.01		  ........... 4.......................... Saint-Malo

8 SPRING LILY (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: $7,826
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Spring princess (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Roy Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Epson Blue Cen	 1:09.62		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
3 of 7	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Reine De Medicis	 1:29.39		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
2 of 10	 27Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Gezora	 1:55.50		  ........... 1...............................Dieppe

9 BOHEMOS (FR) Trainer: H Shimizu Barrier: 10 Total: 5-0-2-0 Prize Money: $6,348
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: La boheme (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H Shimizu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 04Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 J Nicoleau	 57	 $--	 Rosa Salvaje	 1:30.50		  ........ 8¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 10	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Slava Oukraini	 1:28.30		  ...... 10¼......................... Compiegne
2 of 10	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Rett Angel	 1:38.30		  .......... ¾...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 12	 25Jul24	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 6]	 C Belmont	 56.5	 $--	 Baliros	 1:48.91		  .......... ½................................. Vittel
7 of 10	 13Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	10]	 C Belmont	 53.5	 $--	 Olya	 1:46.96		  ........ 8½.........................Saint-Cloud

10 RANJITH (FR) Trainer: D Artu Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Randium (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Hodel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 INDALIMOS (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Favriaux (a3.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Lucy the painter (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Y burrus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 FREED FROM DESIRE (FR) Trainer: S Kobayashi Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Storm of desire (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S S Kobayashi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R6 01 Oct 2024 | Chantilly | SALON DES CONDE HANDICAP
Distance: 1900m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR20,000
9:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 608887
	 2	 040699
	 3	 604124
	 4	 027060
	 5	 575700
	 6	 310482
	 7	 750000
	 8	 556856
	 9	 010500
	10	 486617
	11	 800410
	12	 525527
	13	 414603
	14	 356878
	15	 504000
	16	 504700

THE CHOSEN ONE (FR)
DARK ZEL (FR)
BREMONTIER (FR)
MOON RIDER (FR)
PUERTA DEL SOL (FR)
MAKTAVA
MADRAS (IRE)
LIDISBARN (FR)
SEA WINGS
COEUR DE ROUME (FR)
RONALDO (GER)
LAUENEN (FR)
BECH RIVER (IRE)
FIRST DREM (FR)
SILVER CONDOR (FR)
MAESTRO CHOP (FR)

60
59.5
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
56
54.5
53.5
52.5
51
51

14
4
6
12
15
3
9
11
7
13
5
10
2
16
8
1

D SANTIAGO  1.5 
J MARIEN
M GUYON
C COLLET-VIDAL  2.5 
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
M PESLIER  2.5 
A CRASTUS
M BARZALONA
C DEMURO
M VELON  1.5 
J CLAUDIC
A MOLINS  1.5 
A MOSSE  
H LEBOUC
B MARIE
D BREUX

MME Y VOLLMER
N CAULLERY
M KREBS
ROB COLLET
M ROSSEEL
D SMAGA
C BLIN
S SMRCZEK
M KREBS
M SEROR
M KREBS
J RESIMONT
M GONZALEZ
J BOISNARD
G VERHEYE
P DOLLE

8
4
5
4
4
9
5
4
8
5
10
7
6
6
8
7

H
M
G
G
M
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
UK
FR
GER
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR

71
--
--
--
--
67
--
--
66
--
--
79
--
--
66
54

	74-�8�-6-6
	24-�1�-1-1
	38-�4�-2-4
	26-�2�-3-0
	10-�0�-0-0
	70-�9�-5-5
	30-�1�-4-2
	41-�3�-3-8
	60-�3�-9-9
	 6-�1�-0-0
	82-�8�-8-8
	40-�3�-5-3
	70-�5�-6-3
	48-�2�-4-9
	42-�3�-3-2
	88-�4�-8-7

$139,555
$20,369
$60,583
$30,053
$4,005
$142,457
$30,847
$49,801
$79,926
$7,628
$143,141
$54,451
$79,872
$52,497
$47,612
$91,249

	22-�2�-3-2
	10-�1�-0-0
	23-�2�-1-3
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	27-�3�-2-2
	2-�0�-0-0
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	1-�0�-0-0
	35-�2�-1-2
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	24-�3�-3-1
	8-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 THE CHOSEN ONE (FR) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 14 Total: 74-8-6-6 Prize Money: $139,555
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 31-4-3-2 Track: 19-1-2-0

8yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-2-3-2
Sire: Cacique (IRE) Dam: Istriane (IRE) J+H: 11-2-2-1 AWT: 19-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 33-3-2-2 Last Win: 22/04/23 (528 Days)
Owner: M Reichstein/mme D Geissmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 02May24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	17]	 T Trullier	 59	 $--	 Edited	 1:37.94		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
8 of 15	 04Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	14]	 T Trullier	 55.5	 $--	 King Hartwood	 1:44.55		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 16	 16Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	13]	 D Lopez Leret	 67.5	 $--	 Tatoo	 1:51.29		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 D Santiago	 60.5	 $--	 Chubasco	 2:00.06		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
7 of 17	 31Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $--	 Balakovna	 1:37.40		  ........... 4...................... Clairefontaine

2 DARK ZEL (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 4 Total: 24-1-1-1 Prize Money: $20,369
Jockey: J Marien WT: 59.5 Good: 17-1-1-0 Track: 10-0-1-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Hathfa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/02/24 (234 Days)
Owner: Jf Senet/s Dumont/jl Ngo/chiche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 17	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 7]	 H Journiac	 59.5	 $--	 Happy Hunter	 1:35.60		  ........Lnk...................... Clairefontaine
16 of 16	 04Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 4]	 H Journiac	 57.5	 $--	 Harrison Point	 1:58.46		  ...... 17¾............................ Deauville
6 of 9	 16Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 H Journiac	 56.5	 $--	 Riyak	 1:55.50		  ........ 2½...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 10	 22Aug24	 SML	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 59.5	 $--	 La Pelemoise	 1:53.82		  ...... 14¾.......................... Saint-Malo
9 of 11	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $--	 Joyce Galeste	 1:50.71		  ........ 7½......................... Compiegne

3 BREMONTIER (FR) Trainer: M Krebs Barrier: 6 Total: 38-4-2-4 Prize Money: $60,583
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 29-3-1-3 Track: 7-1-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-2-1-3
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Brocottes (FR) J+H: 7-1-0-2 AWT: 19-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 04/07/24 (89 Days)
Owner: R Meder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 09Apr24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Polminhac	 2:01.64		  ........ 9½............................ Deauville
4 of 15	 13Jun24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 F Valle Skar	 60	 $--	 Ever Ready	 2:11.00		  ........ 2¼..........................Strasbourg
1 of 11	 04Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 9]	 J Moutard	 59.5	 $--	 Prince Los	 2:00.10		  ..........nk...................... Aix-Les-Bains
2 of 16	 25Jul24	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	10]	 J Moutard	 58	 $--	 Dafne	 2:20.10		  ........... 1................................. Vittel
4 of 16	 08Sep24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 J Claudic	 56	 $--	 Saguaro	 2:14.97		  ........ 2½..........................Strasbourg

4 MOON RIDER (FR) Trainer: Rob Collet Barrier: 12 Total: 26-2-3-0 Prize Money: $30,053
Jockey: C Collet-vidal (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 17-2-3-0 Track: 6-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Star rider (UK) J+H: 9-0-1-0 AWT: 9-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/06/23 (484 Days)
Owner: Rob Rob  Collet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 08Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	15]	 C Collet-vidal	 59	 $--	 Boomerang	 1:19.37		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
7 of 15	 20Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	13]	 C Collet-vidal	 58	 $--	 Pink Valentine	 1:18.50		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
14 of 14	 28Aug24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 60.5	 $--	 Un Plus Une	 1:24.94		  ...... 20¼......................... Compiegne
6 of 15	 13Sep24	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 C Collet-vidal	 58.5	 $--	 Essai Transforme	 1:24.15		  ........ 2¼.............................Le Mans
13 of 14	 25Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59	 $--	 Irbis	 1:30.82		  ...... 38¼......................... Compiegne
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5 PUERTA DEL SOL (FR) Trainer: M Rosseel Barrier: 15 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: $4,005
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Subprime (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 03Dec23	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	 9]	 Perrine Cheyer	 58	 $--	 Ventosilla	 2:47.64		  ...... 18½................................ Craon
5 of 9	 13May24	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	10]	 J Mobian	 57.5	 $--	 Waitara	 2:33.30		  ........ 7½...............................Dieppe
7 of 11	 31May24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 54.5	 $--	 Cap Farewell	 2:16.19		  ........ 5¼......................... Compiegne
11 of 11	 05Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	11]	 B Flament	 62	 $--	 Garigliano	 2:24.80		  ...... 23½...............................Dieppe
11 of 15	 19Sep24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	13]	 Perrine Cheyer	 58	 $--	 Cogolin	 1:52.30		  ........ 8¾................ Le Croise-Laroche

6 MAKTAVA Trainer: D Smaga Barrier: 3 Total: 70-9-5-5 Prize Money: $142,457
Jockey: M Peslier (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 43-8-3-4 Track: 9-1-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-3-2-2
Sire: Makfi (UK) Dam: Poltava (FR) J+H: 35-4-4-3 AWT: 19-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 24-1-2-1 Last Win: 06/07/24 (87 Days)
Owner: D Smaga

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 8]	 M Peslier	 57.5	 $--	 Jacky	 2:00.25		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
10 of 13	 30Jul24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	16]	 M Peslier	 53.5	 $--	 Melbora	 2:00.90		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
4 of 17	 10Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 1]	 M Peslier	 52	 $--	 Lou Man	 2:07.22		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
8 of 11	 22Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 7]	 M Peslier	 58.5	 $--	 Mandres	 1:59.49		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
2 of 12	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 9]	 M Peslier	 57.5	 $--	 Rimbault	 2:11.23		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp

7 MADRAS (IRE) Trainer: C Blin Barrier: 9 Total: 30-1-4-2 Prize Money: $30,847
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57.5 Good: 19-1-1-2 Track: 5-0-0-0

5yo grey ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Markaz (IRE) Dam: Edrea (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-3-0 Last Win: 02/10/23 (365 Days)
Owner: C Blin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 17	 30Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	14]	 M Eon	 56.5	 $--	 Kingsfold	 1:40.00		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
14 of 15	 21May24	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 52.5	 $--	 Just In Time Game	 1:41.43		  ...... 16¾...............................Angers
13 of 16	 16Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 Ms T Kingsley	 66.5	 $--	 Tatoo	 1:51.29		  ......... 10.............................Chantilly
13 of 16	 03Jul24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 L Bouton	 60	 $--	 Minotauros	 1:40.50		  ........... 8...............................Nantes
14 of 15	 13Sep24	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	12]	 O Andigne	 59	 $--	 Essai Transforme	 1:24.15		  ........ 8¼.............................Le Mans

8 LIDISBARN (FR) Trainer: S Smrczek Barrier: 11 Total: 41-3-3-8 Prize Money: $49,801
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 27-1-3-4 Track: 4-1-0-0

4yo gr fon fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Griselidis (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 16-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-0-4 Last Win: 02/03/23 (579 Days)
Owner: Stall Burg Nanstein

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 15Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	13]	 T Trullier	 59	 $--	 Sakura Glitters	 1:58.14		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
6 of 11	 29Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 San Teodorico	 2:12.13		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 17	 10Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 51.5	 $--	 Lou Man	 2:07.22		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
5 of 7	 18Aug24	 DUS	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 B Ganbat	 57.5	 $--	 Nita	 2:18.92		  ........ 5½.......................... Dusseldorf
6 of 16	 08Sep24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	16]	 D Breux	 55.5	 $--	 Saguaro	 2:14.97		  ........ 6½..........................Strasbourg

9 SEA WINGS Trainer: M Krebs Barrier: 7 Total: 60-3-9-9 Prize Money: $79,926
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 39-2-5-6 Track: 12-1-4-1

8yo chestnut uk g Fav: 5-1-0-2 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 32-2-7-6
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Infallible (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 26-2-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-3-2 Last Win: 14/03/24 (201 Days)
Owner: R Meder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 14Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $--	 Oser	 1:57.05		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
13 of 17	 28Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Second To None	 1:58.00		  ...... 11½.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 09Apr24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	14]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Polminhac	 2:01.64		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
11 of 17	 26Apr24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 King Of Twist	 1:55.82		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 12	 15Sep24	 STB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	12]	 M Favriaux	 52.5	 $--	 Lalou	 2:35.56		  ...... 12¼..........................Strasbourg

10 COEUR DE ROUME (FR) Trainer: M Seror Barrier: 13 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,628
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pastorius (GER) Dam: Conakry (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/08/24 (43 Days)
Owner: P Dana/elevage Des Vallons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 13Jan22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Il Fantasista	 2:18.03		  ........ 8¼....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 10	 28Aug23	 MLN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 60	 $--	 Tennessee John	 2:25.00		  ........ 6¼..............................Moulins
6 of 8	 09Aug24	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 R Valais	 66	 $--	 Soulou Malpic	 2:33.31		  ........... 6.................. Le Lion D’angers
1 of 8	 19Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 R Valais	 63.5	 $--	 Lodovico	 2:08.51		  ........ 1¼.................................Vichy
7 of 16	 08Sep24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 O Launay	 55	 $--	 Saguaro	 2:14.97		  ........ 6¾..........................Strasbourg
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11 RONALDO (GER) Trainer: M Krebs Barrier: 5 Total: 82-8-8-8 Prize Money: $143,141
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 56 Good: 41-3-1-4 Track: 15-0-0-2

10yo bay br ger g Fav: 4-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 35-2-1-2
Sire: Scalo (GER) Dam: Reine galante (GER) J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 20-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/08/24 (50 Days)
Owner: D Rosport

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 21Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar	 58	 $--	 Love The Stars	 2:24.43		  ........ 8¼.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 16	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	16]	 G Mosse	 58.5	 $--	 Spinning Mist	 2:25.24		  ........ 5½.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 16	 25Jul24	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 J Claudic	 58.5	 $--	 Lucky You	 2:20.34		  ........ 5½................................. Vittel
1 of 12	 12Aug24	 VIT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	11]	 J Claudic	 60	 $--	 Sweet Betsy	 2:37.69		  ........ 1½................................. Vittel
13 of 16	 08Sep24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 5]	 M Favriaux	 54.5	 $--	 Saguaro	 2:14.97		  ...... 14½..........................Strasbourg

12 LAUENEN (FR) Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 10 Total: 40-3-5-3 Prize Money: $54,451
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 16-3-3-0 Track: 4-2-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-0
Sire: Canford Cliffs (IRE) Dam: Peppy miller (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-1-2 Last Win: 28/03/24 (187 Days)
Owner: Mme C Lauffer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 18	 03Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	18]	 D Santiago	 59	 $--	 Vrumpea	 1:57.23		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 18	 27Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	15]	 D Santiago	 57	 $--	 Sweet Wish	 -- --- --		  ........... 1................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 15	 06Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	15]	 D Santiago	 59	 $--	 Pedrozio	 2:03.82		  ........ 3½................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 12	 15Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 57	 $--	 Elauneil	 2:03.27		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
7 of 14	 09Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 G Guedj-gay	 54	 $--	 Black Wall	 1:54.78		  ........ 7½...............Salon-De-Provence

13 BECH RIVER (IRE) Trainer: M Gonzalez Barrier: 2 Total: 70-5-6-3 Prize Money: $79,872
Jockey: A Mosse WT: 53.5 Good: 39-3-4-2 Track: 14-0-1-1

6yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-3-3-1
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Julia bech (IRE) J+H: 59-5-6-3 AWT: 18-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 28-2-2-1 Last Win: 04/07/24 (89 Days)
Owner: Gaby Mosse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	16]	 A Mosse	 59.5	 $--	 Waldenon	 2:25.81		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 16	 31Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	14]	 A Mosse	 60	 $--	 Charles Legend	 2:35.00		  ........ 1¼...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 11	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 A Mosse	 56.5	 $--	 Black Morning	 2:14.10		  ........... 3.................................Vichy
10 of 16	 05Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	13]	 A Mosse	 56.5	 $--	 Resplendor	 2:48.90		  ...... 11¼.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 11	 17Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 A Mosse	 59	 $--	 Kaleobayane	 2:37.57		  ........ 2¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

14 FIRST DREM (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 16 Total: 48-2-4-9 Prize Money: $52,497
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 52.5 Good: 29-1-4-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Shaloisi (FR) J+H: 24-1-3-4 AWT: 21-1-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-2 Last Win: 19/10/23 (348 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Michel Doineau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 18Jan24	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Blanchouin	 60	 $--	 Missriya	 2:25.28		  ........ 9¼............................Pornichet
6 of 13	 30Jan24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 H Lebouc	 54.5	 $--	 Roxy Music	 1:39.37		  ........ 7½............................Pornichet
8 of 16	 09Feb24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 H Lebouc	 54.5	 $--	 Crisalsa	 2:09.44		  ........ 8½............................Pornichet
7 of 14	 02Mar24	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 3]	 H Lebouc	 58.5	 $--	 Illustre Bere	 2:29.87		  ........ 2¾............................Pornichet
8 of 10	 22Aug24	 SML	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 52.5	 $--	 La Pelemoise	 1:53.82		  ...... 12¼.......................... Saint-Malo

15 SILVER CONDOR (FR) Trainer: G Verheye Barrier: 8 Total: 42-3-3-2 Prize Money: $47,612
Jockey: B Marie WT: 51 Good: 23-2-1-0 Track: 10-2-2-0

8yo al fonce fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Barzas river (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 14-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-2 Last Win: 26/11/22 (675 Days)
Owner: G Verheye

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 08Jul23	 STC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 7]	 D Santiago	 58.5	 $--	 Becquathunder	 3:21.43		  ...... 13¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 11	 20Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Breux	 59.5	 $--	 Ruudje	 2:40.17		  ........... 8............................ Deauville
14 of 14	 22Sep23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Breux	 53.5	 $--	 Sandstorm	 2:44.46		  ......... 50.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 12	 09Oct23	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Breux	 60	 $--	 Lucky You	 2:24.84		  ......... 50.............................. Amiens
14 of 14	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Berge	 56.5	 $--	 Mandleft	 2:15.28		  ......... 50.................. ParisLongchamp

16 MAESTRO CHOP (FR) Trainer: P Dolle Barrier: 1 Total: 88-4-8-7 Prize Money: $91,249
Jockey: D Breux WT: 51 Good: 41-2-4-3 Track: 15-3-4-1

7yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-2
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Miss fantastica (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 17-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 40-1-2-4 Last Win: 31/03/23 (550 Days)
Owner: C Dolle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 17	 28Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Leander	 3:06.95		  ...... 18¼.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 14	 11May24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Jacky	 1:58.80		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 10	 16May24	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 S Planque	 59.5	 $--	 Testipedro	 3:25.50		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
11 of 14	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Mandleft	 2:15.28		  ........... 9.................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 15	 06Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	12]	 F Veron	 58.5	 $--	 Chonburi	 3:03.28		  ........... 9.................. ParisLongchamp
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R7 01 Oct 2024 | Bordeaux Le Bouscat | GRAND PRIX DES PROVINCES - PRIX ANDREW BABOIN-G.CAMRUBI LISTES STAKES
Distance: 1900m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR52,000
9:57 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 332231
	 2	 020012
	 3	 653421
	 4	 201142
	 5	 910321
	 6	 570187
	 7	 031313
	 8	 414418
	 9	 356031
	10	 23551

DILAWAR (IRE)
VERITABLE (FR)
MONTY (FR)
BEVAN (FR)
NIKOLAJ (FR)
LEV
SALMARAK (FR)
FUTURE FATE
LEANDRA (FR)
STINGRAY (FR)

59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
56
56
56
56

8
7
6
2
1
3
5
10
9
4

S LADJADJ
V SEGUY
C SOUMILLON
A POUCHIN
F VERON
T BACHELOT
G T DE PREVAUX
J B EYQUEM
EDDY HARDOUIN
RENE PIECHULEK

C & Y LERNER
A DE WATRIGANT
A SCHUTZ
L GADBIN
MME D SCHOENHERR
P&J BRANDT
M ROLDAN
TIM DONWORTH
M MUNCH
M WEISS

7
4
9
5
4
5
4
3
4
3

G
G
G
G
H
H
M
C
M
C

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
UK
FR
FR

110
--
112
90
--
--
--
--
--
--

	19-�6�-5-3
	18-�3�-4-5
	41-�11�-6-7
	27-�6�-2-4
	18-�3�-1-4
	23-�2�-3-3
	21-�3�-0-7
	 7-�2�-0-1
	10-�2�-1-3
	 5-�1�-1-1

$214,302
$61,771
$442,995
$163,565
$51,730
$74,120
$48,948
$42,609
$39,808
$26,831

	4-�1�-1-1
	3-�0�-1-1
	11-�4�-2-1
	14-�4�-2-1
	8-�2�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	4-�2�-0-0
	4-�2�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 DILAWAR (IRE) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 8 Total: 19-6-5-3 Prize Money: $214,302
Jockey: S Ladjadj WT: 59.5 Good: 12-4-2-2 Track: 2-1-1-0

7yo bay ire g Fav: 4-2-0-2 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Dolniya (FR) J+H: 9-3-3-3 Turf: 19-6-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-3-1 Last Win: 15/09/24 (16 Days)
Owner: Victorious Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 21Apr24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 S Ladjadj	 57	 $--	 Dar Toungi	 2:03.90		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
2 of 8	 25May24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 91	 [	 9]	 S Ladjadj	 57	 $--	 Bolthole	 2:11.40		  ......... hd............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 8	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 S Ladjadj	 57	 $--	 Certain Lad	 2:08.07		  ........... 7......................... Compiegne
3 of 8	 27Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 S Ladjadj	 57	 $--	 Left Sea	 1:50.40		  ........ 1½...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 10	 15Sep24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 106	 [	 5]	 S Ladjadj	 57.5	 $--	 Dar Toungi	 2:20.00		  ........ 1½..........................Strasbourg

2 VERITABLE (FR) Trainer: A De Watrigant Barrier: 7 Total: 18-3-4-5 Prize Money: $61,771
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 4-0-2-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Absolutely true (UK) J+H: 4-1-3-0 Turf: 16-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-3-2 Last Win: 31/08/24 (31 Days)
Owner: C Marcellin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 25Jun24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 V Seguy	 58.5	 $--	 Bakhchisaray	 1:50.42		  ........... 2...............Salon-De-Provence
11 of 13	 18Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $--	 Muelheimer Perle	 1:55.32		  ........ 8½.................................Vichy
10 of 10	 13Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 1]	 M Eon	 58	 $--	 Harry Way	 1:40.40		  ...... 17¾................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 6	 31Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 V Seguy	 59	 $--	 Watch Him	 2:06.15		  .......... ½................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 5	 14Sep24	 MDM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 58.5	 $--	 Nikolaj	 2:44.40		  ..........nk...................Mont De Marsan

3 MONTY (FR) Trainer: A Schutz Barrier: 6 Total: 41-11-6-7 Prize Money: $442,995
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57.5 Good: 25-6-3-4 Track: 3-1-1-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 4-1-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-4-2-1
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Antebellum (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 37-11-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 15-5-3-3 Last Win: 08/09/24 (23 Days)
Owner: Mme R Ades/ecurie Ades Hazan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 2]	 G Mosse	 58.5	 $--	 Lord Achilles	 2:05.25		  ........ 1¾......................... Compiegne
3 of 5	 27Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 G Mosse	 56.5	 $--	 The Top Gatsby	 2:32.86		  ........ 1¼................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 5	 01Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 123	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Flight Leader	 2:01.10		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
2 of 6	 16Aug24	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 57	 $--	 Perle Rouge	 2:02.36		  ......... hd......................Chateaubriant
1 of 14	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	14]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $--	 Bevan	 1:59.11		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp

4 BEVAN (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 2 Total: 27-6-2-4 Prize Money: $163,565
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57.5 Good: 18-4-0-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-4-2-1
Sire: Zarak Dam: Savanna days (IRE) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 18-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-2-2 Last Win: 16/06/24 (107 Days)
Owner: S Doussot/g Loggia/a Jacob

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 G Guedj-gay	 59.5	 $--	 Anctot	 2:02.75		  ........ 2¾.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 10	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Bemer	 2:11.12		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 15	 16Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 54.5	 $--	 Brouillard	 1:48.74		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
4 of 8	 27Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Left Sea	 1:50.40		  ........ 1½...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 14	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $--	 Monty	 1:59.11		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp

BORDEAUX LE BOUSCAT | PAGE 16



FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 01 OCT 2024

5 NIKOLAJ (FR) Trainer: Mme D Schoenherr Barrier: 1 Total: 18-3-1-4 Prize Money: $51,730
Jockey: F Veron WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-1-2 Track: 4-1-0-1

4yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-1
Sire: Zarak Dam: Blue note (GER) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 14-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-0-2 Last Win: 14/09/24 (17 Days)
Owner: Scuderia Micolo Snc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 25May24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 57.5	 $--	 Henry The Lion	 2:12.22		  ........ 2½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
11 of 16	 27Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 56.5	 $--	 Lev	 1:49.08		  ........ 7½................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 16	 21Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	15]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Get Set	 2:05.56		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 10	 20Aug24	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 M Meyer	 59.5	 $--	 Quien Sabe	 2:10.00		  ....... Lhd...................................Dax
1 of 5	 14Sep24	 MDM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 S Le Quilleuc	 61.5	 $--	 Veritable	 2:44.40		  ..........nk...................Mont De Marsan

6 LEV Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 3 Total: 23-2-3-3 Prize Money: $74,120
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 57.5 Good: 14-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut uk h Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Sotka (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-1 Last Win: 27/06/24 (96 Days)
Owner: Z Bifov/mme P Brandt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 14Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Bullace	 1:41.75		  ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp
11 of 13	 01May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	14]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Elamaz	 1:40.04		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 16	 27Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 Zvaroshka	 1:49.08		  .......... ½................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 20	 04Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Etatique	 1:37.53		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
7 of 14	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $--	 Monty	 1:59.11		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp

7 SALMARAK (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 5 Total: 21-3-0-7 Prize Money: $48,948
Jockey: G Trolley De Prevaux WT: 56 Good: 8-3-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Zarak Dam: Loucelles (FR) J+H: 6-1-0-4 Turf: 15-3-0-7 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-5 Last Win: 15/08/24 (47 Days)
Owner: I Alonso Quevedo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 23Jun24	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 G T De Prevaux	 60	 $--	 Spanish Light	 2:29.70		  ........... 6...................................Dax
1 of 6	 14Jul24	 SSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 5]	 A Gutierrez V	 58.5	 $--	 Clori	 -- --- --		  ........ 1¾..................... San Sebastian
3 of 11	 11Aug24	 SSB	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 A Gutierrez V	 59	 $--	 Swiftway	 -- --- --		  .......... ¾..................... San Sebastian
1 of 4	 15Aug24	 SSB	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 3]	 A Gutierrez V	 60.5	 $--	 Nader King	 2:29.42		  ........ 4½..................... San Sebastian
3 of 8	 15Sep24	 LAZ	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 G T De Prevaux	 59	 $--	 Clori	 -- --- --		  ........ 2¾............................... Madrid

8 FUTURE FATE Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 10 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: $42,609
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 56 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Golden attitude (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 17/08/24 (45 Days)
Owner: LNJ Foxwoods SC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 25May24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Nonancourt	 2:13.80		  ........ 2½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 8	 15Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 V Seguy	 57	 $--	 Zora	 2:17.17		  ........ 3¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 14	 29Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 57	 $--	 Star Of The Night	 1:51.20		  ........ 1¾...............................Dieppe
1 of 16	 17Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 59	 $--	 Henry The Lion	 1:59.54		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
8 of 14	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 53	 $--	 Monty	 1:59.11		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp

9 LEANDRA (FR) Trainer: M Munch Barrier: 9 Total: 10-2-1-3 Prize Money: $39,808
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-1
Sire: Soldier Hollow (UK) Dam: Leukothea (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-2 Last Win: 24/08/24 (38 Days)
Owner: E Schwaiger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 12Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $--	 Sacred Spirit	 2:35.62		  ...... 12¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 8	 05Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 L Carboni	 57	 $--	 Pingo	 2:31.00		  ......... 13.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 14	 30May24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	12]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Villa Darya	 2:03.14		  ...... 17½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 8	 15Jul24	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 8]	 E Crublet	 54.5	 $--	 Incrackable	 1:52.22		  ........... 2.......................... Saint-Malo
1 of 7	 24Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 54.5	 $--	 Incrackable	 1:58.10		  ........... 7...................... Clairefontaine

10 STINGRAY (FR) Trainer: M Weiss Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: $26,831
Jockey: Rene Piechulek WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak (GER) Dam: Santa luz (GER) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 08/09/24 (23 Days)
Owner: Taxi4horses Com

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 05May24	 DUS	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 9	 [	 6]	 Sean Byrne	 57.5	 $--	 Meerchenprinz	 -- --- --		  .......... ¾.......................... Dusseldorf
3 of 6	 26May24	 DUS	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 Sean Byrne	 58	 $--	 Wintertraum	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¾.......................... Dusseldorf
5 of 9	 16Jun24	 COL	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 7]	 Sean Byrne	 58	 $--	 Narrativo	 2:16.26		  ........ 3½............................. Cologne
5 of 18	 07Jul24	 HMB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 114	 [	 6]	 Sean Byrne	 58	 $--	 Palladium	 2:37.18		  ........ 2¼................... Hambourg Horn
1 of 9	 08Sep24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 Rene Piechulek	 58	 $--	 Marie Blush	 2:19.57		  ........ 1½..........................Strasbourg
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R8 01 Oct 2024 | Chantilly | BOIS BRANDIN HANDICAP
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR25,000
10:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 221
	 2	 174134
	 3	 231130
	 4	 234553
	 5	 632120
	 6	 894661
	 7	 464
	 8	 90
	 9	 006589
	10	 948335
	11	 234300
	12	 498549
	13	 075570
	14	 009008

AFTER MIDNIGHT (FR)
CLASH ROYALE (FR)
BEJAR (FR)
SAILAWAYWITHME (IRE)
PEPETE (FR)
MODERN LIGHT (FR)
LERFAL (IRE)
EEPHA (FR)
MAGIC PERSEVERANCE (FR)
ANIELSKA (FR)
YSOIE (FR)
SOMMERDANCE (FR)
LA DOLOISE (FR)
SUMMER FLIRT (FR)

63
61
60.5
60.5
60
60
60
58.5
56.5
55.5
55
53
51
51

7
1
11
13
6
2
8
14
3
5
12
4
9
10

L BOUTON  2.5 
S PASQUIER
T PICCONE
M GUYON
T TRULLIER
C DEMURO
R THOMAS
L NOMIS  2.5 
C PACAUT  1.5 
M BARZALONA
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
AURELIEN LEMAITRE
A CRASTUS
D SANTIAGO  1.5 

F GRAFFARD
N CLEMENT
B R BEAUNEZ
C FERLAND
FRAU A BUDKA
B AND BEAUNEZ
C & Y LERNER
Y BARBEROT
M GUARNIERI
H GHABRI
G BIETOLINI
R MONTENEGRO
MLLE S PENOT
MME V DISSAUX

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�1�-2-0
	17-�5�-0-1
	 6-�2�-1-2
	 8-�0�-1-3
	20-�2�-9-2
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	12-�1�-1-1
	14-�0�-0-3
	 7-�0�-1-2
	 8-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-1
	 7-�0�-0-0

$15,739
$59,887
$26,501
$22,453
$62,577
$17,522
$3,739
$0
$19,658
$12,167
$9,357
$3,088
$4,852
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�4�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-3-0
	3-�1�-0-0
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1 AFTER MIDNIGHT (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: $15,739
Jockey: L Bouton (a2.5) WT: 63 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Teofilo (IRE) Dam: All stars (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/07/24 (69 Days)
Owner: Salabi Racing/ec Frenchy Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 20May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Fleurs Des Bois	 2:39.56		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 13	 24Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Magical Hope	 2:23.31		  ....... Lhd.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 10	 24Jul24	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 L Carboni	 58	 $--	 Miyalaa	 2:46.38		  .......... ½.......................... Saint-Malo

2 CLASH ROYALE (FR) Trainer: N Clement Barrier: 1 Total: 17-5-0-1 Prize Money: $59,887
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 61 Good: 5-2-0-1 Track: 4-1-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-4-0-1
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Tia kia (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 01/08/24 (61 Days)
Owner: Shamrock Racing / T De Seyssel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 23May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	13]	 S Maillot	 56	 $--	 Mehlango	 2:19.50		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 14	 02Jul24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	14]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $--	 Zarina	 1:58.57		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
1 of 15	 01Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $--	 Honey Badger	 2:00.53		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 11Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 55	 $--	 Arpenteur	 1:58.26		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
4 of 14	 03Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	12]	 A Molins	 64	 $--	 Mia Grande	 2:01.16		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly

3 BEJAR (FR) Trainer: B R Beaunez Barrier: 11 Total: 6-2-1-2 Prize Money: $26,501
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Next life (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-2 Last Win: 12/04/24 (172 Days)
Owner: X Humbert/b Beaunez/d Torcheux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 19Mar24	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 56	 $--	 Chanaz	 2:01.26		  .......... ½......................... Compiegne
1 of 9	 29Mar24	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 86	 [	 3]	 G Meury	 57.5	 $--	 Ready King	 1:49.63		  ........... 2......................... Compiegne
1 of 7	 12Apr24	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 81	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $--	 Sesto Elemento	 1:44.17		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 8	 01May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Arpenteur	 1:40.11		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 15	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 6]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 53	 $--	 Clavus	 1:39.74		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp

4 SAILAWAYWITHME (IRE) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 13 Total: 8-0-1-3 Prize Money: $22,453
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 60.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Nouvelle noblesse (GER) J+H: 4-0-1-2 Turf: 8-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: A Hoyeau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 31May24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Aqua Augusta	 2:11.66		  ........ 4½......................... Compiegne
4 of 11	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 St Elvira	 1:55.49		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 14	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Shadirwan	 1:48.60		  ........ 5¼...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 11	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 54.5	 $--	 Lord Sinclair	 1:44.71		  ........ 6¼.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 14	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Galaxie Vega	 1:36.87		  ........... 7......................... Compiegne
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5 PEPETE (FR) Trainer: Frau A Budka Barrier: 6 Total: 20-2-9-2 Prize Money: $62,577
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 60 Good: 13-2-6-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo al bru fr f Fav: 4-2-1-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-3-0
Sire: Attendu Dam: Painted girl (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-9-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-3-1 Last Win: 16/07/24 (77 Days)
Owner: J Julian

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 08Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 57	 $--	 Desert Rhapsody	 1:40.25		  ........... 4.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 6	 25Jun24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 57	 $--	 Private Dinning	 1:52.06		  ........... 1...............Salon-De-Provence
1 of 9	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 56	 $--	 Winning Formula	 1:41.69		  ......... hd.................................Vichy
2 of 12	 02Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Soul And Romance	 1:49.40		  ..........nk...................... Clairefontaine
16 of 16	 28Aug24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $--	 O’wood	 2:03.87		  ...... 40¼......................... Compiegne

6 MODERN LIGHT (FR) Trainer: B And Beaunez Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: $17,522
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 60 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-1

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Sea claria (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/09/24 (10 Days)
Owner: Sm Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $--	 Shadirwan	 1:48.60		  ........ 9¼...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 15	 01Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 58.5	 $--	 Clash Royale	 2:00.53		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
6 of 14	 21Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Xiomara	 2:29.00		  ...... 14¾...............................Dieppe
6 of 11	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $--	 Lord Sinclair	 1:44.71		  ........ 6½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 16	 21Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Irtych	 1:50.11		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly

7 LERFAL (IRE) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,739
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: What a name (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fal Stud Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 23Apr24	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 D Salmon	 56.5	 $--	 Colgan Senora	 2:27.20		  ........ 2½.............................Le Mans
6 of 9	 21May24	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Djhansy	 2:21.05		  ........ 5¾...............................Angers
4 of 13	 27Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	12]	 R Thomas	 56.5	 $--	 Acotango	 1:52.60		  ........... 6...............................Dieppe

8 EEPHA (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 14 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Nomis (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Grey anatomy (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 12	 13May24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Inwi	 1:58.20		  ...... 12½...............................Dieppe
10 of 13	 31Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Agualeto	 1:47.80		  ...... 19¼...................... Clairefontaine

9 MAGIC PERSEVERANCE (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: $19,658
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 4-1-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Such a memory (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/03/24 (207 Days)
Owner: C Corsi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 01May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 53.5	 $--	 Georges Ville	 1:40.40		  ........... 9.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 14	 12Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 5]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 Whiland	 1:27.83		  ........ 4¼......................... Compiegne
5 of 11	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 9]	 L Carboni	 57.5	 $--	 Tanis	 1:22.80		  ........ 1¾...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 15	 09Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 59	 $--	 Casares	 1:38.20		  ........ 3½...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 15	 25Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	15]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Dulini	 1:22.55		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville

10 ANIELSKA (FR) Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 5 Total: 14-0-0-3 Prize Money: $12,167
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 55.5 Good: 8-0-0-2 Track: 5-0-0-1

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Ivawood (IRE) Dam: Angel of harlem (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Y Houar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 23May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $--	 Intisar	 1:46.07		  ........ 2¾.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 11	 10Jun24	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $--	 Sogniamo	 1:45.10		  ........ 6¼................................ Craon
3 of 16	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	18]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $--	 Irtych	 1:52.05		  ........ 4¼......................... Compiegne
3 of 12	 02Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $--	 Soul And Romance	 1:49.40		  .......... ¾...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 11	 15Sep24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Diamond Star	 2:13.93		  ........ 6½..........................Strasbourg
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11 YSOIE (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 12 Total: 7-0-1-2 Prize Money: $9,357
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Attendu Dam: Turibia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P Joncoux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 29Jul23	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Freville	 1:37.50		  ........ 6½...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 10	 23Aug23	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Shalella	 1:58.20		  ........ 3¼...............................Dieppe
3 of 8	 08Jul24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 L Carboni	 56.5	 $--	 Toile De Mai	 2:17.12		  ........ 2½..........................Strasbourg
11 of 16	 01Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 L Carboni	 58.5	 $--	 Mr Kodiac	 2:00.53		  ........ 9¾............................ Deauville
10 of 17	 06Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	15]	 L Carboni	 60	 $--	 Gran Habano	 1:44.54		  ........ 8¼.........................Saint-Cloud

12 SOMMERDANCE (FR) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 4 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,088
Jockey: Aurelien Lemaitre WT: 53 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Vega dance (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Fernandez De Vega

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 27Feb24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Fine Anyway	 2:04.35		  ...... 33¼................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 10	 23Mar24	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	10]	 V Seguy	 54.5	 $--	 Sillabub	 2:05.38		  ........ 8¼................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 8	 20May24	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 53.5	 $--	 Instantanement	 2:03.05		  ........ 7½...............Salon-De-Provence
4 of 10	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $--	 Amoureuse	 1:23.80		  .......... ¾...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 10	 16Aug24	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 4]	 M Eon	 57	 $--	 Excessiveness	 2:03.51		  ...... 14½......................Chateaubriant

13 LA DOLOISE (FR) Trainer: Mlle S Penot Barrier: 9 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,852
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 51 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Earnshaw (USA) Dam: Sirene doloise (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Bonin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 22Feb24	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 3]	 M Romary	 55.5	 $--	 Eclaire La Vie	 1:34.64		  ......... 16............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 13	 11Mar24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 9]	 Y Rousset	 58	 $--	 May It Be	 2:13.08		  ........ 5¾.............................Le Mans
5 of 9	 14Apr24	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 C Grosbois	 56	 $--	 Vamos Luigi	 2:20.12		  ......... 13...............Senonnes-Pouance
7 of 7	 12May24	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Y Rousset	 56	 $--	 Revalite	 2:53.09		  ...... 29½......................Chateaubriant
11 of 18	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 Y Rousset	 58.5	 $--	 Santo	 1:50.60		  ........ 6¼...................... Clairefontaine

14 SUMMER FLIRT (FR) Trainer: Mme V Dissaux Barrier: 10 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 51 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Summer fling (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme V Dissaux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 22Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 D Provost	 58	 $--	 Halfday	 1:37.66		  ...... 18½.............................Chantilly
9 of 13	 05Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 54.5	 $--	 Rue Des Orteaux	 2:01.83		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
10 of 14	 16Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	11]	 M Favriaux	 54.5	 $--	 Excessiveness	 2:15.35		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
15 of 15	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 5]	 F Valle Skar	 56.5	 $--	 Elegant Friend	 2:08.96		  ......... 24......................... Compiegne
8 of 17	 06Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 6]	 R Mangione	 55.5	 $--	 Stellania	 1:43.42		  ........ 7½.........................Saint-Cloud


